INVITATION TO BID BID# 082025 SINGLE COURSE SEAL COAT PROJECT BID DUE DATE:

Friday, August 8, 2025 4:00 P.M.







Ventura Garcia, Jr.
Commissioner Precinct 2

200 N. Almond St. Alice, Texas 78332

Email: venturagarciajr@yahoo.com

Office: 361-668-5704

Fax: 361-668-5798 Cell: 361-701-5294

July 25, 2025

Pct. #2 Commissioner Ventura Garcia Jr. 200 N. Almond St. Alice, TX. 78332

Re: Request for bids – Single course seal coat project.

The County of Jim Wells Precinct #2 is requesting sealed bids on seal coat project in the Precinct #2 area. The successful bidder will be responsible for equipment and logistics of oil and asphalt to be used on the project. Precinct #2 will be responsible for all surface prep work prior to commencement of the project. The approximately total square yards for job will be 54,000 square yards apportioned as follows:

Single Course:

County Road 242 and Deere Run Shoulder work County Road 211, 220, 221 and 308 Approximate Quantity 54,000 sq. yds. – AC – 10 .28 gal/sy – GR-4 1cy/100sy

All bids are subject to the Terms, Conditions & Provisions of this solicitation. Bid packages are due before 4:00 p.m. on August 8, 2025. Bids received after the due date and time will not be accepted. All bids will be formally opened and read publicly at the regular meeting of the Jim Wells County Commissioner's Court on August 11, 2025. Jim Wells County reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive defects and formalities in such bid.

For copies of the bid contract, please visit the Office of Jim Wells County Commissioner Pct. #2, Jim Wells County Judge or by visiting our website at www.co.jim-wells.tx.us.

Please Mail or Hand Deliver Proposal with thumb drive to: Office of Jim Wells County Judge Pete Trevino Jr. 200 N. Almond Street, Alice, Texas 78332

Pct. #2 Commissioner Ventura Garcia Jr.





Ventura Garcia, Jr. Commissioner Precinct 2

200 N. Almond St. Alice, Texas 78332

Email: venturagarciajr@yahoo.com

Office: 361-668-5704 Fax: 361-668-5798

Cell: 361-701-5294

Proposal

Approximate Quantity	Unit	Description of item with unit Bid Price Written in Words		Unit Price	Total Bid Amount
Locations CR 242 Deere Run Shoulder Work CR 211, 220, 221 & 308	Square Yard 4100 sq yd 4100 sq yd 45,800 sq yd	Treatment, As			
	40,000 3q ya	GR-4 Rock			
Single Course Total	54,000 sq yd	\$(In words pe	er square yard)	\$	\$
Locations	Square Yard	Treatment, As	e Asphaltic Surface sphalt and Coated ng to Specifications, Place .30 gal/sy 1cy/90sy .28 gal/sy 1cy/100sy		
Double Course Total		\$	ToyrToosy	\$	\$
	(In words per square yard)			X	
TOTAL BID	7.50				\$
TOTAL BID IN WO	RDS				
Please submit Refe	rences from organi	zations that you) copy in sealed envel r company had succes d no less than the Bid	ssfully completed.	d.
Please Mail or Hand Deliver Proposal with thumb drive to: Office of the Jim Wells County Judge Pete Trevino Jr. 200 N. Almond Street, Alice, Texas 78332				•	

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL OF				
(Company Name)				
FOR	County of Jim Wells, Commissioner PCT #2 Seal Coat Project			
TO:	Jim Wells County Commissioners' Court Commissioner PCT #2 200 North Almond St. Alice, TX 78332			
proposal as collusion with the form of the plans the classes of management of the plans and full work and full the proposal as the classes of management of the plans	gned, as bidder, declared that the only person or parties interested in this principals are those named herein; that this proposal is made without the any other person, firm, and corporation; that he has carefully examined the contract, instructions to bidders, profiles, and grades. Specifications, and erein referred to and has carefully examined the location, conditions, and naterials of the proposal work and agree that they will provide all the nachinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction and will do all rnish all the materials called for in the contract and specifications in the scribed therein.			
It is understood that the following quantities of work to be done are approximated only and are intended principally to serve as a guide in calculating the bids.				
It is further agreed that the quantities of work to be done and materials to be furnished may be increased or diminished as may be considered necessary, in the Commissioner PCT #2 to complete the work fully as planned and contemplated, and that all quantities of work whether increase or decreased, are to be performed at the unity prices set forth below except as provided in the specifications.				
Name and 1	Title Title			

CERTIFICATION OF NONSEGREGATED FACILITIES

The Bidder certifies that he does not maintain or provide his employees with any segregated facilities at any of his establishments, and that he does not permit his employees to perform their services at any locations under his control, where segregated facilities are maintained. The Bidder certifies further that he will not maintain or provide for employees and segregated facilities are maintained. The Bidder agrees that a breach of this certification will be a violation of the Equal Opportunity Clause in any contract resulting from acceptance of this bid. As used in this certification, the term "Segregated Facilities" means any waiting rooms, work areas, restrooms and washrooms, restaurants, and other eating areas, time clocks, locker rooms and other storage or dressing areas, parking lots, drinking fountains, recreation or entertainment areas, transportation, and housing facilities provided for employees which are segregated on the base of race, color, religion, or national origin, because of habit, local custom or otherwise. The Bidder agrees that (except where he will obtain identical certifications from proposed subcontractor prior to the Equal Opportunity Clause, and) he will retain such certification in his files.

offers is prescribed in 18 U.S.C. 1001.
_
•
-
_

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVID OF PRIME BIDDER State of _____ County of ____ being the first duly sworn, Deposes and says that: 1. He is ______, of (Owner, Partner, Officer, Representative, or Agent) the Bidder that has submitted the attached bid. 2. He is fully informed respecting the preparation and contents of the attached bid and of all pertinent circumstances respecting such bid. 3. Such a bid is genuine and is not a collusive or sham bid. 4. Neither the said Bidder nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties of interest, including this affiant, has in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed directly or indirectly with other Bidder, firm or person to submit or to refrain from bidding in connection with such Contract, or has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion or communication or conference with any other Bidder, firm or person to fix the price or prices in the attached Bid or of the bid price any other Bidder or to secure through any collusion conspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement any advantage against the Owner or any person interested in the proposed Contract, and 5. The price or prices quoted in the attached bid are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy connivance, or unlawful agreement on the part of the Bidder or any of its agents, representatives, owners, employees, or parties on interest, including this affiant. Signed: